

H.B. 60

CAMPAIGN FINANCE AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 8, 1999 9:00 AM

Representative **Gladwell** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 10, Line 280: After "except for" delete "minor" and insert "inadvertent omissions or insignificant" and after "inaccuracies" delete the rest of the line.
2. Page 10, Line 281: Delete "report"
3. Page 10, Line 282: After "those" insert "omissions."
4. Page 11, Line 322: After "except for" delete "minor" and insert "inadvertent omissions or insignificant" and after "inaccuracies" delete the rest of the line.
5. Page 11, Line 323: Delete "report"
6. Page 11, Line 324: After "those" insert "omissions."